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Saturday 10:00 am

Mario's Bowl
Last Week's Top Scores

Lanes 1- 14

50-74
Scratch Game
207 Dave Chunick
191 Randy Zaroski
190 Dante Trinidad

181 Joe Kolodziejczak
178 Bruno Wojtowicz
172 Kelvin Peltonen

148 Gord McMurtry
75 & Over
Scratch Game

203 Lionel Laprade
191 Norm Saraka
177 Bob Cerutti
168 Doug Kukko
166 Paul Zaroski
161 Fritz Zellweger
153 Gary Allen

50-74

Weekly Game Over Average

Game - Avg=Difference

Scratch Series
549 Dave Chunick

Handicap Game

266 Randy Zaroski
518 Joe Kolodziejczak 259 Kelvin Peltonen
502 Bruno Wojtowicz 244 Dante Trinidad
469 Dante Trinidad 243 Dave Chunick
416 Dan Valiquette 242 Bruno Wojtowicz
416 Randy Zaroski 225 Dan Valiquette
414 Bruce Sereres 208 Bruce Sereres

Scratch Series Handicap Game

586 Lionel Laprade 251 Norm Saraka
511 Bob Cerutti 231 Paul Zaroski
480 Doug Kukko 227 Gary Allen
466 Norm Saraka 221 Bob Cerutti

464 Paul Zaroski 219 Fritz Zellweger
426 Fritz Zellweger 212 Lionel Laprade
419 Gary Allen 211 Doug Kukko

Weekly Series over Average
Series - Avg=Difference

191 -136=55

172 -123=49

190 - 160=30

178 - 148=30
75 & Over

Weekly Game Over Average

Game - Avg=Difference

Handicap Series

694
669
659
657
641
631
606

Bruno Wojtowicz
Kelvin Peltonen
Dan Valiquette
Dave Chunick
Randy Zaroski
Dante Trinidad
Bruce Sereres

Handicap Series

659
646
643
641
613
609
602

Paul Zaroski
Norm Saraka
Bob Cerutti
Gary Allen
Lionel Laprade
Doug Kukko
Ed Shermack

Randy Zaroski
Kelvin Peltonen
Dante Trinidad
Bruno Wojtowicz

Weekly Series over Average
Series - Avg=Difference

191 -153=38
166 -147=19

153-137=16 Gary Allen

502 - 444=58 Bruno Wojtowicz
408 - 369=39 Kelvin Peltonen
416 -387=29 Dan Valiquette

Norm Saraka
Paul Zaroski

Season High Scores

464 - 441=23 Paul Zaroski
419-411=8 Gary Allen
466 - 459=7 Norm Saraka

50-74
Scratch Series
570 Donald Sutherland
549 Dave Chunick
518 Joe Kolodziejczak
474 Gord McMurtry
416 Randy Zaroski
262 Wayne Salatino
75 & Over
Scratch Series
586 Lionel Laprade
511 Bob Cerutti
494 Doug Kukko
452 Fritz Zellweger
447 Tom Depiero
382 Ed Shermack
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Handicap Series Scratch Game

694 Bruno Wojtowicz 207 Dave Chunick
690 Dante Trinidad 202 Donald Sutherland
669 Kelvin Peltonen 190 Dante Trinidad
659 Dan Valiquette 181 Joe Kolodziejczak
606 Bruce Sereres 166 Gord McMurtry

103 Wayne Salatino

Handicap Series Scratch Game

659 Paul Zaroski 210 Lionel Laprade
646 Norm Saraka 191 Norm Saraka
641 Gary Allen 174 Doug Kukko
627 Vince Bortolussi 166 Paul Zaroski
622 Percy Aguirre 166 Vince Bortolussi

150 Tom Depiero

Handicap Game

266
259
242
225
208

Randy Zaroski
Kelvin Peltonen
Bruno Wojtowicz
Dan Valiquette
Bruce Sereres

Handicap Game

252
239
235
227
223

Bob Cerutti
Percy Aguirre
Ed Shermack
Gary Allen
Fritz Zellweger

BLS-2025/AS 37.02.13 licensed to Bill Graham - Mario's Bowl|



2024-09-21 Week 2 of 34 KOA Senior Mens 2024-25 Page 2

'Saturday 10:00 am Mario's Bowl Lanes 1- 14

Individual High Averages

50-74

190.00 Donald Sutherland 176.00 Dave Chunick 172.67 Joe Kolodziejczak

166.17 Dante Trinidad 161.83 Bruno Wojtowicz 146.00 Gord McMurtry

138.00 Bruce Sereres
75 & Over

190.83 Lionel Laprade 169.00 Bob Cerutti 162.33 Doug Kukko

154.67 Paul Zaroski 149.00 Tom Depiero 148.00 Vince Bortolussi

146.33 Fritz Zellweger

Most Improved Average
Bowlers must have a minimum of 21 games to be listed for most improved average recognition unless they have a book average.
148 to 161.83 =+13.83Bruno Wojtowicz 147 to 154.67 = +7.67 Paul Zaroski 160 to 166.17 = +6.17 Dante Trinidad
Temporary Substitutes
To Raise  To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1-  -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers
Percy Aguirre bk148 64 794 6 403 393 105 129 130 364 556 175 239 430 622
Gary Allen bk137 74 698 6 355 345 118 148 153 419 641 153 227 419 641
Ken Bazaluk bk132 79 0 O 0 0 O 0
Vince Bortolussi bk152 61 444 3 450 443 0 0 166 227 444 627
Rod Boyd bk180 36 0 O 0 0 O 0
Bob Cerutti bk171 44 1014 6 516 506 177 176 158 511 643 208 252 511 643
Dave Chunick bk180 36 1056 6 537 527 207 182 160 549 657 207 243 549 657
Tom Depiero bk157 56 447 3 453 446 0 0 150 206 447 615
Frank Edgson bk179 36 0 O 0 0 O 0
Sal Garieri bk189 27 0 O 0 0 O 0
Sargon Khubyar bk160 54 0 O 0 0 O 0
Joe Kolodziejczak bk208 10 518 3 520 513 158 179 181 518 548 181 191 518 548
Doug Kukko bk172 43 974 6 493 483 148 164 168 480 609 174 217 494 623
Lionel Laprade bk210 9 1145 6 574 564 203 184 199 586 613 210 219 586 613
Tony Marsonet bk144 68 0 O 0 0 O 0
Gord McMurtry bk173 42 876 6 447 437 148 127 127 402 528 166 208 474 600
Larry Metcalf bk189 27 0 O 0 0 O 0
Geoff Pattyson bk163 51 0 O 0 0 0 0
Kelvin Peltonen bk123 87 681 6 345 335 172 135 101 408 669 172 259 408 669
Wayne Salatino bk160 54 262 3 266 259 103 68 91 262 424 103 157 262 424
Norm Saraka bk153 60 856 6 431 427 191 123 152 466 646 191 251 466 646
Bruce Sereres bk148 64 414 3 420 413 126 144 144 414 606 144 208 414 606
Ed Shermack bk135 76 756 6 387 377 116 134 124 374 602 159 235 382 610
Glen St. Onge bk185 31 0 O 0 0 O 0
Donald Sutherland bk189 27 570 3 576 569 0 0 202 229 570 651
Dante Trinidad bk160 54 997 6 506 496 139 190 140 469 631 190 244 528 690
Rollie Turrie bk197 20 0 O 0 0 O 0
Dan Valiquette bk129 81 789 6 399 389 144 132 140 416 659 144 225 416 6359
Ruben Villagracia bk131 80 0 O 0 0 O 0
Gary Weiss bk167 47 0 O 0 0 O 0
Bruno Wojtowicz bk148 64 971 6 487 477 153 178 171 502 694 178 242 502 694
Murray Young bk152 61 0 O 0 0 0 0
Ed Zapior bk172 43 0 O 0 0 O 0
Paul Zaroski bk147 65 464 3 466 459 166 137 161 464 659 166 231 464 6359
Randy Zaroski bk136 75 783 6 396 386 191 127 98 416 641 191 266 416 641
Fritz Zellweger bk155 58 878 6 445 435 106 161 159 426 600 165 223 452 626
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KOA SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE
SEPTEMBER 21, 2024 RESULTS - WEEK 2

PTSTO

GAME | SERIES | TOTAL PTSTO | GAME | SERIES | TOTAL
NAME DATE | POINTS | POINTS | POINTS NAME DATE | POINTS | POINTS | POINTS

AGUIRRE, PERCY 9 1.5 0 10.5 |PELTONEN, KELVIN 1 9 11 21
ALLEN, GARY 1.5 6.5 4.5 12.5 |SALATINO, WAYNE 0 0 0 0
BAZALUK, KEN 0 0 SARAKA, NORM 3 8 7 18
BORTOLUSSI, VINCE 13 13 |SERERES, BRUCE 0 6 2 8
BOYD, ROD 0 0 SHERMACK, ED 8 2.5 1 11.5
CERUTTI, BOB 13 7 6 26  [ST. ONGE, GLEN 0 0
CHUNICK, DAVE 8 8 8 24 |SUTHERLAND, DONALD 17 17
DePIERO, TOM 9 9  |TRINIDAD, DANTE 23 7.5 3 335
EDGSON, FRANK 0 0  |TURRIE, ROLLIE 0 0
KHUBYAR, SARGON 0 0 VALIQUETTE, DAN 12.5 7 9.5 29
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 0 3 4 7 VILLAGRACIA, RUBEN 0 0
KUKKO, DOUG 13 7 23 |WEISS, GARY 0 0
LAPRADE, LIONEL 10 6 5 21 |WOITOWICZ, BRUNO 21 10 12 43
MARSONET, TONY 0 0 YOUNG, MURRAY 0
McMURTRY, GORD 8 0 1 9 ZAPIOR, ED 0 0
METCALF, LARRY 0 0 ZAROSKI, PAUL 9.5 17.5
PATTYSON, GEOFF 0 0 ZAROSKI, RANDY 6 4 4.5 14.5

ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 13 2 22
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KOA SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE
SEPTEMBER 21, 2024 - SERIES POINTS - WEEK 2

NAME AVE 1HGDAC'\2E 3HGDAC'\2E GAME1 | GAME2 | GAME3 | TOTAL THO?FiPL H;DTCSP IS)_CI_F;
WOITOWICZ, BRUNO 148 64 192 153 178 171 502 694 12
PELTONEN, KELVIN 123 87 261 172 135 101 408 669 11
ZAROSKI, PAUL 147 65 195 166 137 161 464 659 9.5
VALIQUETTE, DAN 129 81 243 144 132 140 416 659 9.5
CHUNICK, DAVE 180 36 108 207 182 160 549 657 8
SARAKA, NORM 153 60 180 191 123 152 466 646 7
CERUTTI, BOB 171 44 132 177 176 158 511 643 6
ALLEN, GARY 137 74 222 118 148 153 419 641 4.5
ZAROSKI, RANDY 136 75 225 191 127 98 416 641 4.5
TRINIDAD, DANTE 160 54 162 139 190 140 469 631 3
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 9 27 203 184 199 586 613 5
KUKKO, DOUG 172 43 129 148 164 168 480 609 3
SERERES, BRUCE 148 64 192 126 144 144 414 606 2
SHERMACK, ED 135 76 228 116 134 124 374 602 1
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 155 58 174 106 161 159 426 600 2
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 64 192 105 129 130 364 556
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 208 10 30 158 179 181 518 548 4
McMURTRY, GORD 173 42 126 148 127 127 402 528 1
SALATINO, WAYNE 160 54 162 103 68 91 262 424




KOA SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE
SEPTEMBER 21, 2024 - 3rd GAME W/HDCP - WEEK 2

1 GAME | 3 GAME GM 3

NAME AVE HDCP HDCP GAME1 | GAME2 | GAME3 | TOTAL HDCP
WOIJTOWICZ, BRUNO 148 64 192 153 178 171 502 235
ALLEN, GARY 137 74 222 118 148 153 419 227
ZAROSKI, PAUL 147 65 195 166 137 161 464 226
VALIQUETTE, DAN 129 81 243 144 132 140 416 221
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 155 58 174 106 161 159 426 217
SARAKA, NORM 153 60 180 191 123 152 466 212
KUKKO, DOUG 172 43 129 148 164 168 480 211
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 9 27 203 184 199 586 208
SERERES, BRUCE 148 64 192 126 144 144 414 208
CERUTTI, BOB 171 44 132 177 176 158 511 202
SHERMACK, ED 135 76 228 116 134 124 374 200
CHUNICK, DAVE 180 36 108 207 182 160 549 196
TRINIDAD, DANTE 160 54 162 139 190 140 469 194
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 64 192 105 129 130 364 194
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 208 10 30 158 179 181 518 191
PELTONEN, KELVIN 123 87 261 172 135 101 408 188
ZAROSKI, RANDY 136 75 225 191 127 98 416 173
McMURTRY, GORD 173 42 126 148 127 127 402 169
SALATINO, WAYNE 160 54 162 103 68 91 262 145




DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE
SINGLES TOURNAMENT

Results for September 21, 2024

3 GAME
NAMES AVE HDCP GAME1l GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL
PELTONEN, KELVIN 123 261 172 135 101 669
CHUNICK, DAVE 180 108 207 182 160 657
CERUTTI, BOB 171 132 177 176 158 643
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 203 184 199 613
KUKKO, DOUG 172 129 148 164 168 609
SERERES, BRUCE 148 192 126 144 144 606
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 155 174 106 161 159 600
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 192 105 129 130 556
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 208 30 158 179 181 548
McMURTRY, GORD 173 126 148 127 127 528




DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE
DOUBLES TOURNAMENT

Results for September 21, 2024

3 GAME DOUBLES
NAMES AVE HDCP GAME1l GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 203 184 199 1282
PELTONEN, KELVIN 123 261 172 135 101
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 155 174 106 161 159 1257
CHUNICK, DAVE 180 108 207 182 160
KUKKO, DOUG 172 129 148 164 168 1222
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 203 184 199
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 192 105 129 130 1213
CHUNICK, DAVE 180 108 207 182 160
SERERES, BRUCE 148 192 126 144 144 1206
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 155 174 106 161 159
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 208 30 158 179 181 1191
CERUTTI, BOB 171 132 177 176 158
McMURTRY, GORD 173 126 148 127 127 1185
CHUNICK, DAVE 180 108 207 182 160
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 203 184 199 1141
McMURTRY, GORD 173 126 148 127 127




DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE

SINGLES & DOUBLES

Standings as of September 21, 2024

SINGLES TOURNAMENT
3 GAME
NAMES AVE HDCP GAME1l GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL
PELTONEN, KELVIN 123 261 172 135 101 669
CHUNICK, DAVE 180 108 207 182 160 657
CERUTTI, BOB 171 132 177 176 158 643
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 203 184 199 613
KUKKO, DOUG 172 129 148 164 168 609
SERERES, BRUCE 148 192 126 144 144 606
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 155 174 106 161 159 600
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 192 105 129 130 556
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 208 30 158 179 181 548
McMURTRY, GORD 173 126 148 127 127 528
DOUBLES TOURNAMENT
3 GAME DOUBLES
NAMES AVE HDCP GAME1l GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 203 184 199
1282
PELTONEN, KELVIN 123 261 172 135 101
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 155 174 106 161 159 1257
CHUNICK, DAVE 180 108 207 182 160
KUKKO, DOUG 172 129 148 164 168
1222
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 203 184 199
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 192 105 129 130 1213
CHUNICK, DAVE 180 108 207 182 160
SERERES, BRUCE 148 192 126 144 144
1206
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 155 174 106 161 159
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 208 30 158 179 181 1191
CERUTTI, BOB 171 132 177 176 158
McMURTRY, GORD 173 126 148 127 127 118
5
CHUNICK, DAVE 180 108 207 182 160
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 203 184 199
1141
McMURTRY, GORD 173 126 148 127 127




